

BID TABULATION FOR:

HARDSCAPE TO SERVE FORT BEND COUNTY MUD NO. 24 SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS - PHASE 2

BID OPENING DATE:

FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 24

BID OPENING LOCATION:

FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS

TABULATION BY:

JANUARY 30, 2025

TABULATION DATE:

LJA ENGINEERING, INC.

LJA JOB NO.

A.HOLLIDAY

JANUARY 30, 2025

1927-24001 (9.2)

BIDDER NAME	BASE BID
1) A GROUP CONSTRUCTION LLC	\$430,470.50
2) DL MEACHAM LP	\$441,987.95
3) DIVISION III + CONSTRUCTORS	\$564,549.50
4) DVL ENTERPRISES LLC	\$653,290.00

COONTRACT DAYS 60/90



I, Glenn Cox, PLA, hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

BID TABULATION FOR:

HARDSCAPE TO SERVE FORT BEND COUNTY MUD NO. 24 SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS - PHASE 2

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 24
FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
A.HOLLIDAY
JANUARY 30, 2025
1927-24001 (9.2)

NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) A GROUP CONSTRUCTION LLC		2) DL MEACHAM LP		3) DIVISION III + CONSTRUCTORS		4) DVL ENTERPRISES LLC	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
HARDSCAPE ITEMS											
1.	TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$13,860.00	\$13,860.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
2.	DEMOLITION OF CURB AND SIDEWALK AT EAST AND WEST SIDES OF WINFIELD LAKES DRIVE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,478.40	\$1,478.40	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
3.	SWPPP AS REQUIRED BY COUNTY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	12450	\$2.90	\$36,105.00	\$4.04	\$50,298.00	\$2.80	\$34,860.00	\$3.00	\$37,350.00
4.	INLET BARRIER PROTECTION AS REQUIRED BY COUNTY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	9	\$185.00	\$1,665.00	\$121.28	\$1,091.52	\$150.00	\$1,350.00	\$100.00	\$900.00
5.	CONCRETE TRUCK WASHOUT AS REQUIRED BY COUNTY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$981.75	\$981.75	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
6.	TREE PROTECTION FENCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	300	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$15.28	\$4,584.00	\$3.00	\$900.00	\$25.00	\$7,500.00
7.	CROSSWALK AT WINFIELD LAKES DRIVE, SIGNAGE, STRIPING AND ASSOCIATED APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$3,390.00	\$3,390.00	\$8,662.50	\$8,662.50	\$9,540.00	\$9,540.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
8.	SITE ROUGH GRADING & EXCAVATION, INCLUDING HAUL OFF OF ANY EXCESS SPOILS	LS	1	\$30,625.00	\$30,625.00	\$33,697.13	\$33,697.13	\$10,550.00	\$10,550.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
9.	5' X 4-1/2" PATHWAY W/ REBAR REINFORCEMENT; COMPLETE IN PLACE	SF	49340	\$5.75	\$283,705.00	\$5.20	\$256,568.00	\$8.85	\$436,659.00	\$9.00	\$444,060.00
10.	CONCRETE CULVERT CROSSING, WITH REINFORCEMENT AND APPURTENANCES; COMPLETE AND IN PLACE	EA	1	\$3,210.00	\$3,210.00	\$7,109.67	\$7,109.67	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
11.	TIE IN TO EXISTING SIDEWALKS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	7	\$175.00	\$1,225.00	\$265.65	\$1,859.55	\$225.00	\$1,575.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00
12.	CURB RAMP AT WINFIELD LAKES DRIVE, PER COUNTY STANDARDS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,963.50	\$3,927.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
13.	SCH 40 PVC IRRIGATION SLEEVING PER PLANS, WITH PIN MARKER TO BE SET IN CONCRETE AND MATCH EXISTING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	421	\$48.00	\$20,208.00	\$17.33	\$7,295.93	\$13.00	\$5,473.00	\$30.00	\$12,630.00
SUBTOTAL HARDSCAPE ITEMS					\$393,183.00		\$391,413.45		\$515,857.00		\$610,440.00
LANDSCAPE ITEMS											
1.	BERMUDA GRASS – SEED, INSTALL COMPLETE IN PLACE	SF	6000	\$0.15	\$900.00	\$0.20	\$1,200.00	\$0.12	\$720.00	\$0.50	\$3,000.00
2.	BERMUDA GRASS – SOD, INSTALL COMPLETE IN PLACE	SF	25850	\$0.75	\$19,387.50	\$0.83	\$21,455.50	\$0.85	\$21,972.50	\$1.00	\$25,850.00
3.	LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE – HAND WATERING OF SOD	MO	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,659.50	\$11,319.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
4.	RE-SODDING DISTURBED AREAS FROM CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES	SF	20000	\$0.75	\$15,000.00	\$0.83	\$16,600.00	\$0.85	\$17,000.00	\$0.50	\$10,000.00
SUBTOTAL LANDSCAPE ITEMS					\$37,287.50		\$50,574.50		\$48,692.50		\$42,850.00
BID SUMMARY											
HARDSCAPE ITEMS					\$393,183.00		\$391,413.45		\$515,857.00		\$610,440.00
LANDSCAPE ITEMS					\$37,287.50		\$50,574.50		\$48,692.50		\$42,850.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$430,470.50		\$441,987.95		\$564,549.50		\$653,290.00